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ACTIVITY 1: THE MELTING POT OVERFLOWS: THE CENSUS AND CIGAR CITY

The Melting Pot Overflows: The Census and Cigar City continued

Ybor City, 7th Avenue, 1919 - Tampa Bay History Center
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ACTIVITY 1: THE MELTING POT OVERFLOWS: THE CENSUS AND CIGAR CITY

The Melting Pot Overflows: The Census and Cigar City continued
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ACTIVITY 1: THE MELTING POT OVERFLOWS: THE CENSUS AND CIGAR CITY

The Melting Pot Overflows: The Census and Cigar City

Cigar City Census Table

Cigar City includes the communities of West Tampa and Ybor City

1880 — 1920: Cubans, Spaniards, Italians, US Citizens, and Other Immigrants

Cubans

Spaniards

Italians

US Citizens
this number includes the
children of the immigrants

Other Immigrants
Living in Cigar City

Total Immigrants

Other Tampa
Neighborhoods

Total Tampa
and Cigar City

1880

5,841*

1890

1

14,941**

1900

4,354

1,068

1,440

2,842

100

9,704

4,382

24,086

1910

6,317

3,489

3,708

10,484

148

23,990

30,884

58,874

continued

1920

4,703

3,613

3,546

16,423

200

28,285

39,739

68,024

*This number represents everyone living in Hillsborough County in 1880, including the area that is

now Pinellas County.

**This number represents everyone living in Hillsborough County in 1890, including the area that is

now Pinellas County.

8



ACTIVITY 1: THE MELTING POT OVERFLOWS: THE CENSUS AND CIGAR CITY

The Melting Pot Overflows: The Census and Cigar City continued

Graph Worksheet

Using your Census Table, create a bar graph below that shows each immigrant group’s population.
Choose a color to represent each group and create bars for their correct population each census year.

Cigar City Census Compilation
(Cuban, Spanish, Italian, US Citizens and Other Immigrants)
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