

Vicente Martinez Ybor - Tampa Bay History Center



# The Melting Pot Overflows: The Census and Cigar City

continued



Ybor City, 7th Avenue, 1919 - Tampa Bay History Center



Cigar Factories- Tampa Bay History Center



# The Melting Pot Overflows: The Census and Cigar City

continued



Casitas - Tampa Bay History Center



Immigrant Cigar Workers - Tampa Bay History Center



# **Cigar City Census Table**

Cigar City includes the communities of West Tampa and Ybor City

1880 - 1920: Cubans, Spaniards, Italians, US Citizens, and Other Immigrants

	1880	1890	1900	1910	1920
Cubans			4,354	6,317	4,703
Spaniards			1,068	3,489	3,613
Italians			1,440	3,708	3,546
US Citizens this number includes the children of the immigrants			2,842	10,484	16,423
Other Immigrants Living in Cigar City			100	148	200
Total Immigrants			9,704	23,990	28,285
Other Tampa Neighborhoods			14,382	30,884	39,739
Total Tampa and Cigar City	5,841*	14,941**	24,086	58,874	68,024

<sup>\*</sup>This number represents everyone living in Hillsborough County in 1880, including the area that is now Pinellas County.

<sup>\*\*</sup>This number represents everyone living in Hillsborough County in 1890, including the area that is now Pinellas County.



# **Graph Worksheet**

Using your Census Table, create a bar graph below that shows each immigrant group's population. Choose a color to represent each group and create bars for their correct population each census year.

## **Cigar City Census Compilation**

(Cuban, Spanish, Italian, US Citizens and Other Immigrants)

	70							
	60							
	50							
	40							
	10							
	30							
	00							
	20							
	20							
	40							
	10							
POPULATION								
(THOUSANDS)	0							
	(	CENSUS YEAR	1880	1890	1900	1910	1920	
		CUBANS	SPANIARDS	ITALIANS	S CI	US TIZENS	OTHER IMMIGRANTS	

